
Concordia-St. Paul (4-6, 1-2 NSIC) -vs- Wayne State ()
12/30/00 at Wayne, Neb. (Rice Auditorium)

 
 

 
 
Concordia-St. Paul 67

Wayne State 82

Date: 12/30/00
Site: Wayne, Neb. (Rice Auditorium)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia-St. Paul 33 34 67
Wayne State 42 40 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Harfield, Lisa * 22 8-17 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 2 0 2 17
12 Raitz, Lisa * 40 5-7 3-5 3-4 3-2 5 1 5 2 0 0 16
03 Miller, Suzi * 40 5-11 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 6 3 1 3 12
33 McCall, Meredith * 26 2-3 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 4 1 1 0 1 6
23 Berwyn, Lisa * 29 2-8 1-5 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 5
40 Kalvik, Jill 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 0 2 1 0 6
51 Schierschmidt, Carri 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
32 Turner, Jovanta 8 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
30 Shaw, Kristi 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
44 McGaster-Woods, Ang 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Bartelt, Trisha 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 7-19 8-10 13-19 32 25 13 19 2 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-59   44.1 % 7-19   36.8 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Hochstein, Karen * 31 5-7 0-0 11-12 4-5 9 1 2 2 0 2 21
24 Williamson, Tracy * 34 5-9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 1 0 11
14 Miller, Sara * 31 2-5 2-3 4-4 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 2 10
32 Bernadt, Krista * 37 4-9 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 1 9
31 Radke, Maranda * 20 2-7 0-0 4-7 0-3 3 3 1 3 2 0 8
40 Williams, Christi 30 3-6 3-3 12-13 1-8 9 0 4 1 0 4 21
44 Haag, Sarah 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 2
54 Nelson, Beth 5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Johnson, Katie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gesell, Nicole 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-45 7-13 31-37 8-22 30 16 13 16 3 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-45   48.9 % 7-13   53.8 % 31-37   83.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Concordia-St. Paul 33

Wayne State 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Harfield, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Raitz, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Miller, Suzi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 McCall, Meredith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Berwyn, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kalvik, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Schierschmidt, Carri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Turner, Jovanta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Shaw, Kristi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 McGaster-Woods, Ang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bartelt, Trisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Hochstein, Karen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Williamson, Tracy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Miller, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bernadt, Krista 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Radke, Maranda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Williams, Christi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Haag, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Nelson, Beth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Johnson, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gesell, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Concordia-St. Paul 34

Wayne State 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Harfield, Lisa 22 8-17 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 2 0 2 17
12 Raitz, Lisa 40 5-7 3-5 3-4 3-2 5 1 5 2 0 0 16
3 Miller, Suzi 40 5-11 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 6 3 1 3 12
33 McCall, Meredith 26 2-3 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 4 1 1 0 1 6
23 Berwyn, Lisa 29 2-8 1-5 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 5
40 Kalvik, Jill 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 0 2 1 0 6
51 Schierschmidt, Carri 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
32 Turner, Jovanta 8 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
30 Shaw, Kristi 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
44 McGaster-Woods, Ang 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Bartelt, Trisha 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-59 7-19 8-10 13-19 32 25 13 19 2 6 67
44.1 % 36.8 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Hochstein, Karen 31 5-7 0-0 11-12 4-5 9 1 2 2 0 2 21
24 Williamson, Tracy 34 5-9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 1 0 11
14 Miller, Sara 31 2-5 2-3 4-4 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 2 10
32 Bernadt, Krista 37 4-9 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 1 9
31 Radke, Maranda 20 2-7 0-0 4-7 0-3 3 3 1 3 2 0 8
40 Williams, Christi 30 3-6 3-3 12-13 1-8 9 0 4 1 0 4 21
44 Haag, Sarah 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 2
54 Nelson, Beth 5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Johnson, Katie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gesell, Nicole 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-45 7-13 31-37 8-22 30 16 13 16 3 9 82
48.9 % 53.8 % 83.8 %


